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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"




HANDICAP GRAB
BARS -
12" 3'_6"
36-8 FIREPLACE MANTEL AND
TRIM SHALL COMPLY W/
" 35'-2" " IBC 2111.13
1 |
. ogn 76" 131" 11-10"
- = PROVIDE 1" CLEARANCE
N o AROUND VENT THROUGH
S FRAMING.
1 4
3 VENT
H Py
© . 2 =\ _|
» 60" © c T — WOOD STAIR TO GRADE
- ~
g MAJESTIC DVM 500 ——
= PRE-FAB FIREPLACE _
DBL. P.T.2x 10 BM. \ &
N
o "
12 ' i 6x6pT.POSTSET ——{[J] (M) 3 ‘ ' 8x 8 P.T. POST SET
23 i IN 10" DIA. CONCRETE IN 10" DIA. CONCRETE
o PIER TO FORST DEPTH PIER TO FORST DEPTH
N . ON UNDISTURBED Jn2xspT 0T ON UNDISTURBED
AN S,r SOIL, TYP. :|—|@ 6" o/ OVER > SOIL, TYP.
42" HIGH WOOD : :
RAILING @ LANDING. FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACE SHALL BE ALL PORCH AND PORCH STAIR P b=
LISTED AND LABELED AND SHALL BE SUPPORT POSTS TO BE OF o o
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PORGH FLR NON COMBUSTABLE MATERIAL = »
[ CONDITIONS OF THE LISTING. - C N N T -
= = DBL.P.T.2x 12B
10'-4" 4'-Q" 1M-11" 50" o o X -
HANDICAP REST ROOM - - I l I 3| Aac.unT | g 2 2
@ 5 PRE-FAB FIREPLACE CONCRETE STEPS % %
e < & X 95"
:ﬁ'_:J D ETAI L @ | E E
T - Tl = = BL.P.T.2x 10 = =
7 INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY 2006 IMC (fﬁ? i)} | 2 2
***** m - — — — — — — 7l . 0 . 1
B l o DBL| P.T. p x 19BM. DBL. P.T. 2 x 12 BM. DBL. P.T. 2x 12 BM. =
- - 0 TREX DECKING . .
+ ===+ FF == : (CLASS A RATED) 2 -7 ‘ 81" | | | A\ &
| OVER
e | VI\'\{SMOOI\D/EDEEE‘IlﬁNG WOOD 1 o | TREX DECKING ——— alg 5
- o|s
L e e e e I | DECK, STAIR & RAILING I, EXISTING CONCRETE & WOOD DECK (CLASS A RATED) =|3 o w
MIRROR I N N N [ PORCHTO REMAN © @ -REMOVE EXISTING OVER 5|5 =l 28
© I ] - B - w
| EXECUTIVE | [ — i CONCRETE STAR slo 4 23 .
LY RESTROOM | sz e woon NG N g 5 8 g :
- e ‘ \ 1 ' ' BOLTED TO RAMING 6D STAIR REPLACE EXISTING WP < fz_( g N
i . s EXT. DOOR @%D SEG
Y , N i‘ 4\RISER ( 1 i ) B N | L . | %:L% o
= < | Z
% @ SHAERARNARNAE AR ARRARRRAREI !  ERAAEARA AR AEA AR AR AEARAI] NiuasintaassasasaRasEs [ ; . EESEEsiEnasgRRsaReE @ | ©oh
8 i q—PLO | U \ ESEEEEEAEEEESEEEREEERE: \ 1 RS EEmSEEmEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEAEZEEEEN o | | Imlummm 5%5
N E D — " ] weEo
B \ ‘ 74 CFMm / \ H i BUILT-IN BUILT-IN E 4 @ é“F, i >LrE
= 2x 10 CATH. CLG. 2x 10 CATH. CLG. | 1 | H i / \ : 1 \_‘ i
| & ROOE RAETER < & ROOF RAFTER ;@ | \ &5 H g H
" " i Q—\}'_|> - as FLOOR i i — — i i
) 21 18 i @16 olcp ‘ R @ 16" olc OVER vl | DoRaN L 3 | i | \ i & PREFAD i S | o &
HH— - JJ \ = w(8 L _ 1 i \®/ ® FIREPLACE ® E 30" MIN. N RYERG i
i - - ! - 0 g ] e : — —— 1 = N
SOUTH ELEVATION # 5 14'-11" ‘ - — 5" © 514" 5" 4!_6 A‘” " = 5" 8'-3 1)-211 # 5" s E - |erEAR KN Z N0 = '0_') =
al T i i Fo fi £ ol | SPACE = || IHEE o
B _ ] | i \ ] S - : HEE .
Hi— z B 1% %: - @% N\ ! 3 |Beigiza =
i O 2 ®)E il i Ea N VIV 1= =0 | I
E h | | 3 \ X Y — T ——| 1 B \ INSULATE WALLS i T 48" MIN. g
. —H 3 5 I 4 h @ FOR SOUNDGONTROL. - - H
5 . OFFICE L3 $ o | = % | I m F=§
o e E— L~ T NE T — 2 \ |57
s T H
( ) (N GFl ( : o i
%} @ / ‘ ‘ L('X% GFI 0] :@:E
L — .| ¥ -] H
12* 1 | ‘ | S — SURELITE \ E 5l 1o
E SURELITE | g H N EXIT/ EMERGENQY
] EXIT/ EMERGENCY \ g i | | LIGHT <[ | H
] LIGHT - I o N
oo 7 ¢ | g H DOUBLE 1 3/4" x 11 1/2" LVL FL. BM. . | gl H
N i il —K L S L 5 :
1 PAIR 2-6 FRENCH/DRS. o q_P = = 9= = o E H r o[ | 2 lj ]
o E ] . 13/4" x 11 1/2"/LVL HDR. /[ H — — = | | g i 8" DEC./ STRUCT. i € ) qr S —— 5
@ ] = @ | | g H WOOD COLUMN N \ z 5N H a
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. ® - X] | [ = e - = < - Py i REMOVE EXISTING | | " ; : : ii
oLOER M i B mousrewans 8| gl E T T 1l e 5 ; g ° 3 HES RECEPTION,  masoney Frertate | i/ = SELECTIONS i
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] B - e g R —_ oo —— EXISTINGBSMT.
i | | = g i \ Alhe |  STAIRTOREMAIN i
= H T = J H Y H \ -
T ‘ [ [ & | 2x 12 JOIST 1
| i H R ® 5 I REMOVE EXISTING SECOND W - H <|—| > =
i A — — — 1 FLOOR JOISTS, RAISE 12" FOR w = @ 16" o/c OVER
g i = 90" FIRST FLOOR CLG. HGT. g I~ i \
HH HH T F— — — {ji| REMOVEEXISTING STAIR = HH REMOVE EXISTING STAIR
- | TORAGE H | AN REPLACE WITH NE | ] AN REPLACE WITH NEW
© B - | - — — — {f]  MILBULT STAIR AND RAILING. B 1 B MILL BUILT STAIR AND RAILING. \
© /Ié = " = - . ] = i
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is ROOF, RAFTER q & RO FEAFTER H 5" IH H - T
um um 1 7] Zdl NN NSNS EEE R EEEERA R | I
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BALCONY BALCONY | RAEH ERAES |
DEX-O-TEX DECKING DEX-O-TEX DECKING | Z 2 |
. = -
f ||| COVERED PORCH 3 2 = | .
! - BEAD BOARD CEILING W/ 5 1/4” 8 L & ~ Al
- - v [T}
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STAIR & RAMP NOTES: | o o )
fa) a =
- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHTS SHALL BE SEVEN (7) INCHES AND FOUR (4)
INCHES MINIMUM. THE STAIR TREAD DEPTHS SHALL BE ELEVEN (11) INCHES N TRIPLE 2 x 12 BEAM TRIPLE 2x 12 BEAM ;
MINIMUM. (IBC/2006 SECTION 1003.3.3) - —1 r— - — r— . \ —
- THE HANDRAIL SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH SIDE OF ALL STAIRWAYS. L! L l_-l L! - l_-l J,fogg"c%'f_ﬁﬁﬁ‘\wfl STRUCT. \_/ L = '/) C\' - {1 {
HANDRAILS SHALL RETURN TO WALL, GUARD OR THE WALKING SURFACE. 7_4 74 YR I N - ]
ROUNDING THE ENDS IS NOT AN APPROVED METHOD OF TERMINATION 1 1
(IBC/2006 SECTION 1003.3.3.11 THROUGH 1003.3.3.11.7). [ S e e oo
- OPEN GUARDS SHALL HAVE BALUSTERS OR ORNAMENTAL PATTERNS SUCH — — —
THAT A FOUR INCH DIAMETER SPHERE CANN NOT PASS THROUGH (IBC/2006 1003.2.12.2). g T"QMCE\?QR POST g T"QMCE\?QR POST g T"QMCE\?QR POST | |
- ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WOLMANIZED WOOD. S S e == — — — ]
W Ll I
RAMP GUARDRAIL CONSRTUCTION
TO BE SAME AS STAIR RAIL.
61_5-- 61_4-- 4v_1 ou 41_9-- 61_5-- 6"5" 2'_2" 4'_2" 4'_2" 2‘_2"
4" MAX. \ \ \
) " 12v_9u 91_7-- 121_1 ou " 1 0'_9" 12‘_8" 1 0‘_9"
36'-8" 34.0m
WOOD HANDRAIL.
N
- FIRST FLOOR CEILING AND INTERIOR WALL FINISH TO REMAIN EXCEPT IN AREAS AS NOTED ON PLAN.
WOOD BALUSTERS S E C O N D F L O O R P L N - INTERIOR FINISHES TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS REQUIRED BY ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS
A TO FLOOR PLAN. .
- ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT CODES, ORDINANCES & OTHER REGULATIONS APPLICABLE PARTITION KEY:
= = -|_-|-' L 11" . TO THIS PROPERTY.
N Q9 Y . - CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE JOB SITE. F I RS I F L O O R P LA N
= — N SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0 - SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS ASSUMED TO BE 3000 PSI. EXISTING WALL
Nl - CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN 3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS.
e — T ) - WOOD FLOOR JOISTS & ROOF FRAMING SHALL BE MIN. BENDING STRESS (Fb)=1200 PS| AND MOD. OF
> o £ ELASTICITY (E)=1600000 PSI. SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
H . T
XN I ~ ? . - NEW WORK TO MATCH EXISTING WORK IN MATERIALS & METHODS UNLESS NOTED ON PLAN. 7 NEW MASONRY PARTITION
S = ? N - ALARM TO BE TIED TO VFC.
v - ALAM CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DRAWING AND SPECS. FOR ALRAM SYSTEMS.
| . T NEW FRAME PARTITION
HVAC SYSTEM NOTE: FIRE ALARM NOTE:
11" 12" THE NEW FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEMS NEED TO BE INSTALLED
7 HVAC CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DESIGN & INSTALLATION OF A BY A LICENSED STATE OF ILLINOIS FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR WHO IS AN

STAIR DETAL

SCALE: 1/2" =1-0"

COMPLETE HVAC SYSTEM FOR THE ADDITION & REMODELED AREAS.

SMOKE DETECTOR NOTE:

- ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE ON A DEDICATED 110 V
POWER CIRCUIT & TIED IN A SERIES.

EXHAUST FAN NOTE:

- ALL EXHAUST FANS TO VENT TO EXTERIOR.

APPROVED U.L. LISTED CONTRACTOR. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L APPROVED
AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA #72 AND THE VILLAGE ALARM CODE
(VODG #17-45 $10,1) (2007 NFPA #72).

EXIST. WALL W/ NEW WALL FINISH

EXIST. PARTITIONS, WINDOWS & DOORS
TO BE REMOVED, PATCH FLOORS, CLG.S
AND WALLS AS REQUIRED.

8" x 8" CEDAR POST LAG
BOLTED TO CONCRETE, TYP.

34" MAX.

30" MIN. |,

SINK W/ FAUCET
PER IL ACCESSIBILTY
CODE

KITCHEN ELEVATION

- MIN. OF 30" x 48" CLEAR SPACE TO ALLOW
FRONT OR PARALLEL APROACH BY A PERSON
IN A WHEEL CHAIR AT ALL APPLIANCES AND SINK.

- ALL KITCHEN CONTROLS SHALL COMPLY WITH
ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILTY CODE SECTION 400.310(r)

- SINK FAUCET SHALL HAVE PADDLE TYPE LEVERS
OPERABLE BY A PERSON IN A WHEEL CHAIR FROM
FRONT OR PARALLEL APROACH.

- DEPTH OF SINK BOWL SHALL BE NO GREATER
THAN 6 1/2".

- BASE CABINET SHALL BE REMOVABLE UNDER
THE FULL 30 IN. MIN. FRONTAGE OF THE SINK
AND SURROUNDING COUNTER. THE FINISHED
FLOORING SHALL EXTEND UNDER THE COUNTER
TO THE WALL.

- COUNTER THICKNESS AND SUPPORTING STRUCTRE
SHALL BE 2 IN. MAX. OVER REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE.

- SINK RIM SHALL BE A MAX. 34" ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR.

REVISIONS:

ISSUED FOR PERMIT
PERMIT REVISIONS
PERMIT REVISIONS
GENERAL REVISIONS

DATE:

7/21/10
8/16/10
2/18/11

6/9/10
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OAKLEY BUILDERS, INC.

4912 MAIN STREET, DOWNERS GROVE
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CLASS A FIRE RETARDENT
ASPHALT SHINGLES

30 # FELT UNDERLAY

R-30 TOTAL: BLOWN IN INSULATION OVER
R-11 BATTS W/ VAPOR BARRIER.

R-30 BATT INSULATION AT CATHEDRAL CLGS.
PROVIDE BAFFLE FOR AIR CIRCULATION

CLASS

A FIRE RETARDENT

ASPHALT SHINGLES

30 # FELT UNDERLAY

4v_0u

10|_1u

ALL PORCH AND PORCH STAIR
SUPPORT POSTS TO BE OF
NON COMBUSTABLE MATERIAL

WOOD STAIR TO GRADE

DBL. P.T. 2x 10 BM.

MATERIALS USED IN THE CONSTURCTION OF

THE HANDICAP RAMP, PORCH, BALCONIES AND
REAR DECKS AND STAIRS TO BE FIRE RETARDENT

NON COMBUSTIBALE.

= T
~

ISSUED FOR PERMIT

REVISIONS:

PERMIT REVISIONS
PERMIT REVISIONS
GENERAL REVISIONS

DATE:
6/9/10

7/21/10
8/16/10
2/18/11

p— - _
6 x 6 P.T. POST SET ﬂJ QE ) 8 x 8 P.T. POST SET @
1/2" FIRE RATED 1/2" FIRE RATED IN 10" DIA. CONCRETE IN 10" DIA. CONCRETE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING PLYWOOD SHEATHING PIER TO FORST DEPTH PIER TO FORST DEPTH
ON UNDISTURBED N 2xspPT JoIsT ON UNDISTURBED
SOIL, TYP. :|—|@ 16" o/c OVER > SOIL, TYP.
2 x 8 RAFTERS @ 16" o.c. 2 x 10 RAFTERS @ 16" o.c. . .
FIRE RETARDANT TREATED FIRE RETARDANT TREATED s 2 50"
o (=)
2 x 10 RAFTERS @ 16" o.c. L L = % ( ) q
FIRE RETARDANT TREATED X X 12 & & — — :
— b = = DBL. P.T.2x 12 Bl
12 o o o
i i a2 a2
36" WIDE ICE & WATER SHEILD. 36" WIDE ICE & WATER SHEILD. a @ _ ~ ~
CONCRETE STEPS () % %
TOP / FASCIA | < | N N 3-5"
— Z Z
BOX GUTTER 45 TOP / DBL. PLATE S S " x 8" NON COMBUSTABLE
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD. 31/2" 1 BL.P.T.2x10 E" j ) | o ol i/ WOOD POSTS LAG BOLTED
1 x 6 FASCIA ~— _ = - T NCRETE
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS a BOT. / FASCIA <'7 | | | - _ . — ] O CONC
WRITTEN SPECS. DBL. P.T. 2x 12 BM. DBL. P.T. 2x 12 BM. —
1x 12 SOFEIT 85/8" 178 ] | | | | b 7.7m RL A = I (ng); gicgmcém
PROVIDE SOFFIT VENTS BOX GUTTER 2 | Bl <\ |
_| NN — 51/2" Il _ 2l x
PER CODE N BOT. / FRIEZE 1 x 6 FASCIA EXISTING CONCRETE | | | | i 9, 8 N w
— PORCH TO REMAIN TREX DECKING - Fle E z o
1/4" CROWN MLDG. Q- —_— g o zg
51/4"CRO ¢ 1-Q" 5/8" FIRE-SHEILD USG GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED i (CLASSARATED) LOL o 2a
PER MANUFACTYRER'S WRITTEN SPECS. . v S« z
1 x 8 CEDAR FASCIA—— 85/8 1x12 SOFFIT L | j - — — = Xle ° 2T <
TYP. TYP. PROVIDE SOFFIT VENTS EXISTING STAR - NEW ELECTRIC METER g z g g
T | e S Rt 528
z0
a Z
5 1/4" CROWN MLDG. — o A =<9
L an < =
10 \ 9 ek
1x 8 CEDAR FASCIA ! . Lox
EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM: [ — g zgl
( BASED ON UL U309) @ ~4+F a
1 HR RATED FOR INETRIOR EXPOSURE ONLY \ - ELECTRIC PANEL <] o
PER 2006 IBC 704.5, TABLE 601 , TABLE 602. - 200 AMP SERVICE 8 g
- HARDIE BOARD SIDING W/ 5" EXPOSURE \”\ - MAIN BREAKER & = e
CHEMICALLY TREATED, 7/16" THICK, MIN 1" LAP. EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM: SPACE FOR 40 FULL o) e
- TYVEK HOUSE WRAP. SIZE SUB BREAKERS. EXISTING SANITARY @ 23
- 5/8" FIRE-SHEILD USG GYPSUM SHEATHING INSTALLED . %o (BASED ON UL U309) \ SUMP TO REMAIN g o/Ng Zx
PER MANUFACTURE'S WRITTEN SPECS. Ia = 1 HR RATED FOR INETRIOR EXPOSURE ONLY [CIR 0] ('B =
-2x 4 STUDS @ 16" oc. e - PER 2006 IBC 704.5, TABLE 601 , TABLE 602. \ Zw z ey
-3 1/2" HIGH DENSITY INSULATION (R-15) ) o - - HARDIE BOARD SIDING W/ 5" EXPOSURE 595 o
W/ VAPOR BARRIER < © CHEMICALLY TREATED, 7/16" THICK, MIN 1" LAP. \ @ ) oX
" . = | W R 3 - TYVEK HOUSE WRAP. = = *
- 5/8" FIRE-SHEILD YPSUM BOARD INSTALLED ~ x 0
g/,SR M ANSFACTUQES.S WRS,’lTJTEN%PECS_ S ST < - 5/8" FIRE-SHEILD USG GYPSUM SHEATHING INSTALLED b p ~NF
~z ~ PER MANUFACTURE'S WRITTEN SPECS. HEAT/ < <
@] -2x4STUDS @ 16" o.c. cooL X X
% - 3 1/2" HIGH DENSITY INSULATION (R-15) UNIT NO. 1
s W/ VAPOR BARRIER.
- 5/8" FIRE-SHEILD USG GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN SPECS. \
DBL.2x 10 P.T.
BEAM
WOOD TRIM gﬁ'ﬁ'g'!}‘g géﬁim T T T—— 54"x6PT.
">$> — — — — | DECKING
FINISHED FLOOR \4//&( T T T ™ 5
<)/ x N
5 2x8P.T.JOISTS | « 7o)
ALL WOOD ELEMENTS OF THE EISTING UNDERLAYMENT O SECTION m R @16 00 i
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE REMAIN, REPLACE AND REPAIR & a4
FIRE RETARDANT TREATED AS AS REQUIRED. w \ — PERIMETER BEAMS
REQUIRED BY 2006 IBC CODE Egglzﬁ'\é 2#\;?0\”5
SECTION 602.3 S G S — -
DBL.2x 10 P.T.
EXCAPT WHERE NOTED. EXI TI N BA EM ENT \ BEAM
OPEN STORAGE P
EXISTING FLOOR N
EXISTING FLOOR JOIST TO REMAIN = " L
JOIST TO REMAIN & i Xﬂ - —
| I — — ————— TREXDECKING
\ — — — — — (CLASS ARATED)
EXISTING BASEMENT
STAIR TO REMAIN \
5/8" FIRE-SHEILD USG GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED \
PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN SPECS. 10}
\ g .
FIBERGLASS o 2 <
UTILITY SINK \ g Z ~
Ll Zx
H i
\ o ¢ bz
— 1 EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEM: I 2 2 . 2 3
( BASED ON UL U303) N & 5|8 I
1 HR RATED FOR INETRIOR EXPOSURE ONLY z - ‘: a
['4 TN
PER 2006 IBC 704.5, TABLE 601, TABLE 602. - RELOCATE GAS METER \ e £ o
- EXISTING 13 1/2" THICK BLOCK AND STONE - VERIFY LOCATION o o o X
-2x4STUDS @ 16" o.c. W/ CONTRACTOR. | o X x0
-3 1/2" HIGH DENSITY INSULATION (R-15) o o o
W/ VAPOR BARRIER. I x x
- 5/8" USG DUROCK CEMENT BOARD INSTALLED . A A A A ~ ~
PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN SPECS. @ i 3! ] i
- THIN BRICK/ STONE VENEER. - ‘
- .
) 4 EXISTING PIT .
EXISTING EXISTING MO 5 REBAR AT L TO REMAIN J . iy ’ DBL.2x 10P.T.
FIRST FLOOR FIRST FLOOR P 12" o.c. VERT. TYP. | | BEAM
< 4 a 4 4 -
< b o < 4
4 T T T T —— TREXDECKING
T g - wl - I : (CLASS A RATED
. 10" 911" 11'-4 112 0 R )
< S H
=) - $ e 5
- g 2x8P.T.JOISTS | &g o
. = @ 16" o.c. i<
: UNEXCAVATED i 33
Te]
9 PERIMETER BEAMS
4 TO BEAM 2" ABOVE
g DECKING, TYP.
9 BL.2x12P.T.
o L — .| BEAM
| — - - - s 6 x 6 P.T. POST SET
. ] B B B . s . — < IN 10" DIA. CONCRETE
2 4 4 2 o asily PIER TO FORST DEPTH
DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE T — |— — = - O NDISTUREED
E - SOIL, TYP.
. — o — — — — — 1 ]
DOOR DOOR | FRAME H-t: PER MFG. SPECS. R “ 4" LEDGE TO BE 6" BELOW
TAG|ary. DESCRIPTION TYPE | TYPE HDW. FINISH 'Cl:o - _] ) EXISTING GRADE RAM P NOTES
EXISTING FLOOR EXISTING FLOOR @ 1 3-6 x 8-0 WOOD DOOR SOLID woob | H-2 VERIFY W/ OWNER H-2: 1.5 PAIR FULL MORTISE HINGE < ‘ -
JOIST TO REMAIN JOIST TO REMAIN CORE. - 1EACH CLOSER
1 EXIT DEVICE - — — — — — — —— — ] ]
2-8 x 7-0 MASONITE SOLID VERIFY W/ OWNER 1 KEY CORE < - PROVIDE CONTINOUS HANDRAIL ON EACH SIDE OF RAMP.
@ 2 core |WOOD|[ H4 Mg CYCHINDER SHELL B . wal - HANDRAIL TO EXTEND 12" BEYOND THE TOP & BOTTOM OF RAMP
2.8 x 7-0 WOOD DOOR SOLID VERIFY W/ OWNER 1 DOOR FRAME SILENCERS = - AND SHALL BE PARALLEL WITH THE FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE.
@ 1 | VERIFY IN FIELD CORE. | WOOD | H-2 1 KICK PLATE - —— - CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND THE WALL SHALL BE 1 1/2".
- 1 SADDLE THRESHOLD " " - GRIPPING SURFACEES SHALL BE CONTINOUS.
@ 1 |Bx T WoOD DOOR SOLID | \voop | Hop |VERIFYW/OWNER % % - TOP OF GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 34" & 38"
CORE. H-3: 1.5 PAIR FULL MORTISE HINGE, BALL BEARING ABOVE RAMP SURFACES.
5-0 x 6-10 FRENCH SOLID VERIFY W/ OWNER 1 EACH CLOSER (TOP JAMB MOUNT) - ENDS OF RAILS SHALL EITHER BE ROUNDED OR RETURNED SMOOTHLY
@ 2 |poor CORE WOOD H-2 1 ElélsHC S:EL SET TO MATCH STOREFRONT TO FLOOR, WALL. OR POST.
2-6 x 6-8 MASONITE SOLID VERIFY W/ OWNER 1 MORTISE CYCLINDER SHELL - - - - - HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.
()| 2 CORE | WOOD | H-4 | 5o CASKETING 8 SILL SWEEP 1-3 12'-10 8-6 12'-10 - RAMP TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.
@ 5 |E0x610FRENGH SOLID [ oo | ta |VERFY WIOWNER _ 1 SADDLE THRESHOLD - PROVIDE 2" CURB ALONG PERIMETER OF RAMP AND LANDING.
DOOR CORE - He4: 15 PAIR FULL MORTISE HINGE - OUTDOOR RAMPS AND OUTDOOR APPROACHES TO RAMPS SHALL BE
Yy 1 CLOSER (REGULAR MOUNT) DESIGNED SO THAT WATER WILL NOT ACCUMULATE ON WALKING SURFACES.
5 \Z,SFI,;YO,K,V?EE’DDOOR gg,’;’ED wooD | Hep [VERIFYW/OWNER 1WALL STOP SURFACES AND LANDINGS WHICH ARE PART OF EXTERIOR RAMPS IN
—— ———— : T e SILENGERS CLIMATES SUBJECT TO SNOW AND ICE SHALL BE DESIGNED TO MIN. THE
ACCUMULATION OF THE SAME (IBC/2006 1003.3.4.6.2)
HE: 1 PAIR FULL MORTISE HINGE - THE RAMP SERVICE SHALL BE OF A SLIP RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT
1 CLOSER (REGULAR MOUNT) ARE SECURELY ATTACHED (IBC/2006 1003.3.4.6.1).
WAL STOP - MATERIALS USED IN CONSTRUCTION OF THE RAMP AND RAILING
1 DOOR FRAME SILENCERS SHALL BE FIRE RETARDENT NON COMBUSTIBLE.
EXISTING EXISTING — Ty,
NOTES: L)
BASEMENT BASEMENT ALL HARDWARE SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPICABLE FEDERAL, STATE & LOCAL ‘,\“%Q_D AR ¢ "’J,
ACCESSIBILITY CODES. (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO MOUNTING HEIGHTS, OPERATING ~t Q " .. /)"‘
| FORCE, & GRIP REQUIREMENTS.) ‘Q c(, o *a ‘(\ *
I EXISTINGEXOSNDGTFIUNDATION S5 ot
s~ 5
&  {BRIANE.FERGON: '
! T WOOD HANDRAIL. £\ % B0 o8
- ) 'd -
WALL SECTION | mAsoNRY LINTEL SCHEDULE BASEMENT & FOUNDATION PLAN G S
%, 0 AR
"'“nFu'-\:t““
. w_ 41An ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER AB.C . n_ q1.An
SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0
SIZE OF STEEL ANGLE AB NO STORY ABOVE ONE STORY ABOVE TWO STORY ABOVE NO. OF 1/2" OR EQUIVALENT WOOD BALUSTERS
(INCHES) REINFORCING BARS B
3x3x1/4 6'-0" 3-6" 3-0" 1
INTERIOR NON-BEARING HEADERS:
4x3x1/4 8'-0" 5-0" 3'-0" 1 SPANS LESS THAN 4'-0" TO BE DOUBLE 2x4 ON EDGE
SPANS 4'-0" TO 6'-0" TO BE DOUBLE 2x6 ON EDGE
e e " pn SPANS 6'-0" TO 8-0" TO BE DOUBLE 2x8 ON EDGE
6x312x1/4 14-0 8-0 3-6 2 SPANS 8-0" TO 10'-0" TO BE DOUBLE 2x10 ON EDGE
2-6x31/2x1/4 20'-0" 11'-0" 5'-0" 4 EXTERIOR & INTERIOR BEARING HEADERS:
SPANS LESS THAN 4'-0" TO BE DOUBLE 2x6 ON EDGE
SPANS 4'-0" TO 6'-0" TO BE DOUBLE 2x8 ON EDGE
SECTION SECTION SPANS 6'-0" TO 8'-0" TO BE DOUBLE 2x10 ON EDGE
3 1 SPANS 8'-0" TO 10'-0" TO BE DOUBLE 2x12 ON EDGE

L3/

L3/

A. LONG LEG OF THE ANGLE SHALL BE PLACED IN THE VERTICAL POSITION.
B. DPETH OF REINFORCED LITELS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 8 INCHES AND ALL CELLS OF HOLLOW MASONRY
LINTELS SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID. REINFORCING BARS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 8 INCHES INOT THE SUPPORT.
C. STEEL MEMBERS INDICATED ARE ADEQUATE TYPICAL EXAMPLES; OTHER STEEL MEMBERS MEETING STRUCTURAL
DESIGNREQUIREMENTS MAY BE USED.

CALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
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